
Events:

March 22, 2024
Missouri State University - Spring�eld, MO
ICON KEY:  NCAA DII Prov  NAIA A  NAIA B

100

Missouri State Springfield Showdown

Filter by Team

Top↑Women's 100 Meters

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Olivia Rogers FR-1 Missouri State 11.84 7

2 Ashley Childers SR-4 Drury 11.86 5

3 Delaney Weimer JR-3 Evangel 12.02 4

4 Brianna Howard FR-1 Missouri State 12.22 3

5 Kayleigh Jenkins FR-1 Missouri State 12.27 -

6 Morgan Lilly FR-1 Evangel 12.27 2

7 Alyssa Ball FR-1 Missouri State 12.51 -

8 Hayden Gray SR-4 Missouri State 12.64 -

9 Taylor Collins SO-2 Evangel 12.80 -

10 Arianna Maddock SO-2 Evangel 12.84 -

11 Kambree Gibson FR-1 Missouri State 13.06 -

12 McKenzie Robbins JR-3 Evangel 13.15 -

13 Linley Rehkop FR-1 Evangel 13.18 -

14 Faith Chepkondol FR-1 Drury 13.32 1

15 Drew Harris SO-2 Drury 13.50 -

W: 3.6Women's 100 Meters Section 1

https://www.tfrrs.org/results/84713/Missouri_State_Springfield_Showdown
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8685275/Missouri_State/Olivia_Rogers.html
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https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/MO_college_f_Drury.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8689410/Drury/Drew_Harris.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/MO_college_f_Drury.html


PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIMEPL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

8 Hayden Gray SR-4 Missouri State 12.64

9 Taylor Collins SO-2 Evangel 12.80

10 Arianna Maddock SO-2 Evangel 12.84

12 McKenzie Robbins JR-3 Evangel 13.15

13 Linley Rehkop FR-1 Evangel 13.18

14 Faith Chepkondol FR-1 Drury 13.32

15 Drew Harris SO-2 Drury 13.50

W: 1.6Women's 100 Meters Section 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Olivia Rogers FR-1 Missouri State 11.84

2 Ashley Childers SR-4 Drury 11.86

3 Delaney Weimer JR-3 Evangel 12.02

4 Brianna Howard FR-1 Missouri State 12.22

5 Kayleigh Jenkins FR-1 Missouri State 12.27

6 Morgan Lilly FR-1 Evangel 12.27

7 Alyssa Ball FR-1 Missouri State 12.51

11 Kambree Gibson FR-1 Missouri State 13.06

Top↑Women's 200 Meters

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Ashley Childers SR-4 Drury 24.03 7

2 Olivia Rogers FR-1 Missouri State 24.23 5

3 Whitney Farrington SO-2 Missouri State 24.96 4

4 Delaney Weimer JR-3 Evangel 25.24 3

5 Morgan Lilly FR-1 Evangel 25.52 2

6 Brianna Howard FR-1 Missouri State 25.89 -

7 Seleena Morris FR-1 Missouri State 25.89 -

8 Hayden Gray SR-4 Missouri State 26.54 -

9 McKenzie Robbins JR-3 Evangel 27.64 -
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PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

10 Arianna Maddock SO-2 Evangel 27.91 -

11 Sandalyn Morris FR-1 Evangel 28.83 -

W: 3.5Women's 200 Meters Section 1

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

5 Morgan Lilly FR-1 Evangel 25.52

6 Brianna Howard FR-1 Missouri State 25.89

8 Hayden Gray SR-4 Missouri State 26.54

9 McKenzie Robbins JR-3 Evangel 27.64

10 Arianna Maddock SO-2 Evangel 27.91

11 Sandalyn Morris FR-1 Evangel 28.83

W: 3.4Women's 200 Meters Section 2

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME

1 Ashley Childers SR-4 Drury 24.03 

2 Olivia Rogers FR-1 Missouri State 24.23

3 Whitney Farrington SO-2 Missouri State 24.96

4 Delaney Weimer JR-3 Evangel 25.24

7 Seleena Morris FR-1 Missouri State 25.89

Top↑Women's 400 Meters

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Seleena Morris FR-1 Missouri State 58.18 7

2 Katie Grif�n SO-2 Missouri State 1:02.09 5

3 Drew Harris SO-2 Drury 1:03.84 4

4 Sandalyn Morris FR-1 Evangel 1:07.94 3

5 Emily Glissen FR-1 Evangel 1:09.76 2

Top↑Women's 800 Meters

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Ella Cronhardt FR-1 Missouri State 2:19.58 7

2 Mary Margaret Harris SO-2 Missouri State 2:21.07 5
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https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/MO_college_f_Missouri_State.html


PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

3 Victory Ifah JR-3 Missouri State 2:22.36 -

4 Tabitha Fox FR-1 Missouri State 2:25.43 -

5 Adrien Martens SO-2 Missouri State 2:27.02 -

6 Macy Kopp SO-2 Evangel 2:30.39 4

7 Ella Conklin FR-1 Missouri State 2:35.68 -

Top↑Women's 1500 Meters

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Mary Margaret Harris SO-2 Missouri State 4:43.56 7

2 Tabitha Fox FR-1 Missouri State 4:47.80 5

3 Ella Cronhardt FR-1 Missouri State 4:48.81 -

4 Skylar Adams JR-3 Evangel 4:49.18 4

5 Zoe Van Dijk SR-4 Drury 4:50.24 3

6 Mia McLain SR-4 Missouri State 4:52.35 -

7 Riley Bryan FR-1 Missouri State 4:54.01 -

8 Madilyn Moore SO-2 Missouri State 4:54.52 -

9 Margo Nea JR-3 Missouri State 4:55.10 -

10 Macy Kopp SO-2 Evangel 4:55.78 2

11 Emily Nuttall FR-1 Missouri State 4:59.12 -

12 Grace Spoonhour JR-3 Missouri State 5:00.10 -

13 Adrien Martens SO-2 Missouri State 5:01.00 -

14 Lena Singleton FR-1 Missouri State 5:04.26 -

15 Emily Harris SO-2 Evangel 5:04.69 -

16 Britta Foust FR-1 Missouri State 5:05.23 -

17 Georgi Carolus FR-1 Drury 5:05.63 1

18 Ella Conklin FR-1 Missouri State 5:11.91 -

19 Morgan Miller SO-2 Drury 5:18.23 -

20 Mia Harris JR-3 Drury 5:24.55 -

21 Adriana McGregor FR-1 Evangel 5:36.92 -

Top↑Women's 3000 Meters
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PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Mia McLain SR-4 Missouri State 10:26.41 7

2 Riley Bryan FR-1 Missouri State 10:26.96 5

3 Margo Nea JR-3 Missouri State 10:42.64 -

4 Skylar Adams JR-3 Evangel 10:45.11 4

5 Grace Spoonhour JR-3 Missouri State 10:48.03 -

6 Emily Nuttall FR-1 Missouri State 10:49.19 -

7 Madilyn Moore SO-2 Missouri State 10:53.42 -

8 Lena Singleton FR-1 Missouri State 11:04.49 -

9 Britta Foust FR-1 Missouri State 11:13.11 -

10 Alexis Workman SO-2 Drury 11:26.33 3

11 Zoe Van Dijk SR-4 Drury 11:26.72 2

  Luz Olivera SR-4 Drury DNF -

W: 2.5Women's 100 Hurdles

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Kamdyn Moody JR-3 Missouri State 15.02 7

2 Kate Anderson SR-4 Missouri State 15.25 5

3 DaeLin Switzer JR-3 Missouri State 15.27 -

4 Abigail Good SR-4 Evangel 16.20 4

5 Bessie Swoboda FR-1 Missouri State 16.51 -

Top↑Women's 400 Hurdles

PL NAME YEAR TEAM TIME SC

1 Meghan Halstead JR-3 Missouri State 1:02.37 7

2 Magdalena Burdova SR-4 Missouri State 1:03.68 5

3 Bella Redman FR-1 Missouri State 1:05.56 -

4 Abigail Good SR-4 Evangel 1:07.83 4

5 Liberty Wiles SO-2 Evangel 1:08.03 3

Top↑Women's 4 x 100 Relay

PL TEAM ATHLETES TIME SC
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PL TEAM ATHLETES TIME SC

1 Missouri State Brianna Howard, Olivia Rogers, Kayleigh
Jenkins, Alyssa Ball 46.51 7

2 Evangel Arianna Maddock, Morgan Lilly, Taylor
Collins, Delaney Weimer 48.13 5

Top↑Women's 4 x 400 Relay

PL TEAM ATHLETES TIME SC

1 Missouri State Victory Ifah, Seleena Morris, Olivia
Rogers, Whitney Farrington 3:55.07 7

2 Evangel Taylor Collins, Abigail Good, Liberty
Wiles, Macy Kopp 4:22.65 5

Top↑Women's High Jump

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 April Phillips FR-1 Evangel 1.64m 5' 4.5" 7

1.35
---  

1.40
---  

1.45
---  

1.50
---  

1.55
---  

1.58
XO  

1.61
---  

1.64
XO  

1.68
XXX

2 DaeLin Switzer JR-3 Missouri State 1.58m 5' 2.25" 4.5

1.35
---  

1.40
---  

1.45
---  

1.50
O  

1.55
O  

1.58
O  

1.61
---  

1.64
XXX

2 Linzy Williams FR-1 Missouri State 1.58m 5' 2.25" 4.5

1.35
---  

1.40
---  

1.45
---  

1.50
---  

1.55
O  

1.58
O  

1.61
---  

1.64
XXX

4 Allison Johns FR-1 Evangel 1.55m 5' 1" 3

1.35
---  

1.40
---  

1.45
XXO 

1.50
O  

1.55
O  

1.58
XXX

5 Kamdyn Moody JR-3 Missouri State 1.50m 4' 11" -

1.35
---  

1.40
O  

1.45
O  

1.50
O  

1.55
XXX

6 Lilian Merrick FR-1 Evangel 1.50m 4' 11" -

1.35
---  

1.40
XO  

1.45
O  

1.50
XXO 

1.55
XXX

7 Sharayah Seymour FR-1 Evangel 1.45m 4' 9" -

1.35
O  

1.40
O  

1.45
XO  

1.50
XXX

8 Bessie Swoboda FR-1 Missouri State 1.40m 4' 7" -

1.35
XO  

1.40
O  

1.45
XXX

  Maggie Haase FR-1 Missouri State NH NH -
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PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1.35
---  

1.40
---  

1.45
---  

1.50
XXX

  Kayleigh Jenkins FR-1 Missouri State NH NH -

1.35
---  

1.40
---  

1.45
---  

1.50
---  

1.55
XXX

Top↑Women's Pole Vault

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Abby Beets FR-1 Evangel 3.30m 10' 10" 7

2.13
-  

2.80
-  

2.95
O  

3.10
O  

3.15
XO  

3.20
0  

3.25
XO  

3.30
XO  

3.36
XXX

2 Chelsey Brown SO-2 Missouri State 3.10m 10' 2" 5

2.13
-  

2.80
-  

2.95
O  

3.10
O  

3.15
XXX

3 Jordan Drum FR-1 Missouri State 2.95m 9' 8" 4

2.13
-  

2.80
O  

2.95
O  

3.10
XXX

  Emily Glissen FR-1 Evangel NH NH -

2.13
XXX

Top↑Women's Long Jump

PL NAME YEAR TEAM CONV SC

1 Brooke Jenkins SR-4 Missouri State 18' 1" 7

5.36 (0.9) 5.33 (-1.0) 5.51 (3.6) 5.37 (-0.9)

2 Bessie Swoboda FR-1 Missouri State 17' 5.5" -

FOUL   5.07 (3.0) 5.00 (1.3) 5.08 (3.8) 5.21 (5.3) 5.32 (3.1)

3 Bella Redman FR-1 Missouri State 17' 3.5" 5

5.27 (2.4) 5.05 (2.8) 5.17 (2.8) 5.19 (2.4) 5.21 (0.9) 5.17 (4.1)

4 Lilian Merrick FR-1 Evangel 16' 8.75" 4

4.99 (1.9) 4.74 (0.8) 5.05 (2.7) 5.10 (3.6) FOUL   FOUL  

5 Faith Chepkondol FR-1 Drury 16' 8.5" 3

FOUL   4.62 (2.0) 5.03 (2.6) 4.93 (2.3) 4.90 (1.8) 5.09 (2.1)

6 Meghan Halstead JR-3 Missouri State 15' 6" -

4.72 (1.1) 4.44 (2.4)
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PL NAME YEAR TEAM CONV SC

  Nakaja Weaver SR-4 Missouri State NM -

FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL  

Top↑Women's Triple Jump

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 April Phillips FR-1 Evangel 11.57m 37' 11.5" 7

FOUL   11.11 (1.1) 11.57 (6.5) FOUL   11.46 (4.3) FOUL  

2 Brooke Jenkins SR-4 Missouri State 11.17m 36' 7.75" 5

11.17 (2.9)

3 Kambree Gibson FR-1 Missouri State 10.90m 35' 9.25" 4

FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   10.90 (3.4) FOUL   FOUL  

4 Maggie Haase FR-1 Missouri State 10.82m 35' 6" -

FOUL   10.55 (1.2) 10.70 (4.9) 10.82 (1.7) 10.63 (6.1) 10.60 (4.3)

5 Lauren Davis SO-2 Evangel 10.49m 34' 5" 3

10.49 (1.7) FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   10.46 (2.3)

Top↑Women's Shot Put

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Bree Anglin FR-1 Evangel 11.11m 36' 5.5" 7

11.11   10.62   10.51   10.55   10.61   8.90  

2 Molly Gearhart JR-3 Evangel 8.96m 29' 4.75" 5

8.17   8.47   FOUL   8.86   8.96   8.51  

3 Kyndall Bagg SO-2 Evangel 7.99m 26' 2.75" -

7.99   7.78   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL  

4 Lydia Epps JR-3 Drury 7.41m 24' 3.75" 4

6.33   7.11   7.25   7.41   7.40   7.41  

5 Jaedyn Lowe JR-3 Drury 6.54m 21' 5.5" 3

6.07   FOUL   6.16   6.54   5.81   5.96  

Top↑Women's Javelin

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC
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PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Cheyenne White SR-4 Missouri State 43.22m 141' 9" 7

43.22   41.08   34.62   40.80   40.63   42.16  

2 Jolie McClellan SR-4 Drury 42.03m 137' 11" 5

38.64   40.35   40.35   38.98   38.63   42.03  

3 Jaide Rose JR-3 Missouri State 37.25m 122' 2" 4

37.25   FOUL   36.60   36.83   FOUL   FOUL  

4 Tayte Kozlowski SR-4 Drury 36.18m 118' 8" 3

36.18   FOUL   33.64   35.63   33.94   32.50  

5 Allison Thomas FR-1 Evangel 35.94m 117' 11" 2

35.21   35.86   34.10   34.76   34.08   35.94  

6 Sabrina Lane SR-4 Drury 34.58m 113' 5" -

34.58   30.84   32.41   30.88   32.68   34.30  

7 Linzy Williams FR-1 Missouri State 34.02m 111' 7" -

FOUL   28.73   FOUL   FOUL   31.02   34.02  

8 Annabella Verkler FR-1 Missouri State 30.20m 99' 1" -

FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   30.20   FOUL  

9 Kamdyn Moody JR-3 Missouri State 27.70m 90' 10" -

27.70   26.57   FOUL   FOUL   FOUL   26.71  
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